

MEDIA RELEASE

CBRE's new Nordic Research Team grows - Jussi Niemistö appointed as Head of Research, Finland

Helsinki, 16 January 2020

Jussi Niemistö, M.Sc. Econ & CEFA, has been appointed as Head of Research, Finland, effective as of 13th of January 2020. Before joining CBRE, Jussi worked as Head of Analytics and Data Science at Finnish financial services company Taaleri.

In his new role, Jussi will be responsible for leading all research activities in Finland. Furthermore, he will be integrated to CBRE's new **Nordic Research Team**, led by **Amanda Welander**, Sweden. In addition to Jussi and Amanda, the Nordic Research Team consists of **Toni Liimo**, Finland, **Dragana Marina**, Denmark and **Einar Melberg**, Norway.

Jussi will dual-report to **Colin Waddell**, Managing Director of CBRE Finland and **Jos Tromp**, Head of Research Continental Europe, CBRE

Colin Waddell comments:

"Following the recent announcement of our new Nordic Research Team, I am very excited to welcome Jussi on board. With our integrated Nordic team, he is well positioned to provide our clients valuable research not only for Finland but also provide insight into how the other Nordic property markets are evolving."

Amanda Welander continues:

"It is with great pleasure to welcome Jussi to CBRE and the Nordic Research team. He will further strengthen and complete our team and be part of our continued journey to give top class research insights to our clients and the market."

Jussi Niemistö says:

"I am thrilled to join the ranks of CBRE and its group of hard-working professionals. I saw CBRE as a dynamic and innovative organization with an entrepreneurial mindset which seemed to be a perfect fit for my background and expertise. I am pleased to start in this interesting opportunity and start promoting CBRE Research with high quality market insights and data analytics."

For more information,

please see the media release on our new **Nordic Research and Nordic Capital Markets teams**: https://www.cbre.fi/en/about-cbre/news/cbre-strengthens-capital-markets-services-in-the-nordics

and Amanda's appointment:

https://blog.cbre.se/pressreleaser/cbre-appoints-amanda-welander-as-head-of-research-nordics?hs_preview=eNzJGEPi-24428299338

Further information:

Miia Mäkinen
Head of Marketing and Communications
M. +358 50 511 4012
miia.makinen@cbre.com

About CBRE Group, Inc.

CBRE Group, Inc. (NYSE:CBRE), a Fortune 500 and S&P 500 company headquartered in Los Angeles, is the world's largest commercial real estate services and investment firm (based on 2018 revenue). The company has more than 90,000 employees (excluding affiliates) and serves real estate investors and occupiers through more than 480 offices (excluding affiliates) worldwide. CBRE offers a broad range of integrated services, including facilities, transaction and project management; property management; investment management; appraisal and valuation; property leasing; strategic consulting; property sales; mortgage services and development services. Please visit our website at www.cbre.com.

<u>CBRE Finland Oy</u> is part of CBRE Group with more than 130 professionals working in offices in Helsinki, Turku, Jyväskylä and Oulu. We offer a broad range of commercial real estate services for real estate investors and occupier clients such as sales, buy-side and debt advisory, leasing, valuations, transactions, corporate real estate management consulting, tenant representation, workplace and building consultancy as well as asset and shopping centre management. To learn more visit our website at cbre.fi